

**SHEET** 

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

1020022	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please r	ecord the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): LINQ Industrial Fabrics II, Inc.	2. Name and Address of receiving party
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited PartnershipX Corporation (State-Delaware) Other	Name: LINQ Industrial Fabrics, Inc.  Address: 2550 W. Fifth North Street  Summerville, South Carolina 29483
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X_ No	Salamorvino, South Caronina 25, 193
3. Nature of conveyance:	Individual(s) citizenship
Assignment Merger	General Partnership
Security Agreement X Change of Name	Limited Partnership
Other  Effective Date: February 22, 2002	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:YesNo (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?YesX_No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) LINQ REG.# 1,778,241 CROHMIQ REG.# 2,027,642 BAXON REG.# 1,021,086
Additional numbers attac	ched? Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be sent:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 3
Hayley M. Smith Legal Assistant	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>90</u> <u>x</u> Check Enclosed
Kirkland & Ellis 153 East 53rd Street New York, NY 10022-4675	_x Any deficiency is authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 111098
05/2002 GTON11 00000291 1778241	8. Deposit Account No. 111098
FC:481 40.00 DP	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Fr. AR	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat the original document.	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
John Lynn Siming	3/1/02 Date
Name of Person Signing	
Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and document:
TO A CONTOUR OF DA	TENTS AND TRADEMARKS



## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "LINQ INDUSTRIAL FABRICS II, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "LINQ INDUSTRIAL FABRICS II, INC." TO "LINQ INDUSTRIAL FABRICS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2002, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Darriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State
AUTHENTICATION: 1628764

DATE: 02-22-02

3462036 8100

020119759

TRADEMARK REEL: 002453 FRAME: 0269

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 02/22/2002 020119759 - 3462036

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF LINQ INDUSTRIAL FABRICS II. INC.

## <u>Under Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware</u>

Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, the undersigned, being the Vice-President, Legal Affeirs and Corporate Secretary of LINQ Industrial Fabrics II, Inc. (hereinafter called the "Corporation") does hereby certified that:

FIRST:

The name of the Corporation is LINQ Industrial Fabrics II, Inc.

SECOND: The original Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on November 29, 2001.

THIRD: The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended to effect a change in Article I thereof, relating to the name of the Corporation, accordingly Article I of the Certificate of Incorporation shall be amended to read in its entirely as follows:

## **ARTICLE I**

"The name of the corporation is LINQ Industrial Fabrics, Inc."

The amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation herein certified has been FOURTH: duly adopted and written consent has been given in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation as of the 22nd day of February, 2002.

LINQ Industrial Fabrics II, Inc.

By:

nt. Legal Affairs and

TRADEMARK REEL: 002453 FRAME: 0270

RECORDED: 03/04/2002